

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr M Siddique

v

Respondent
Farmers Boy Ltd

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Leeds in private by telephone

On: 25 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge O'Neill

Appearance:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr J Braier of Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claims are dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant.
- 2. By consent, the respondent's name is amended to Farmers Boy Ltd.
- 3. No costs are ordered against the claimant who is a litigant in person and has acted reasonably.

Employment Judge O'Neill 25 November 2021 Sent to the parties on: 26 November 2021